Technical data sheet
Fork photoelectric sensor
Part no.: 50146173
GS04B/N.1-5-M8.3
Contents
 -
 -
 -

LED Display Meaning
1 Yellow, continuous light Switching output/switching state active
Part number code
AAA04B Operating principle / construction
GS04B: Optical fork sensor, LED light source
GSL04B: Optical fork sensor, laser light source
4
1 3
Part designation: AAA04B/C.D-EEE-FFF
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-06 3 /4
A Optical axis
B Light/dark switching
C Sensitivity adjustment
D LED indicator
Fork photoelectric sensor • Part no.: 50146173 • GS04B/N.1-5-M8.3
Part number code
C Switching output / Function
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
1: IO-Link / light switching (NPN) / dark switching (PNP)
D Equipment
1: 270° potentiometer
EEE Mouth width [mm]
Mouth width in millimeters
FFF Electrical connection
M8.3: M8 connector, 3-pin (plug)
Notes
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50130832 KD U-M8-3A-V1-050 Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M8, Axial, Female, 3 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5.000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
50130862 KD U-M8-3W-V1-050 Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M8, Angled, Female, 3 -pin
Connector, LED: No
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: No
Cable length: 5.000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
Note
 ª A list with all available accessories can be found on the Leuze website in the Download tab of the article detailed page.
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2025-04-06
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
4 /4
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.